Farm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) QMB Na. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
CORRECTED RECORDA	TION FORM COVER
SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1
1. Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Apothecary Products, Inc.	Name: WALGREEN CO.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): November 29, 2007	104 Wilmot Road
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Deerfield
Government Interest Assignment	State: Illinois
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 60015
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
x Other Record execution date on assignment	attached?
document no. 700353291	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)
11/982,741	
·	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Randall G. Rueth	
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29488/43473	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Jeans Tower	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: IL Zip: 60606-6357	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (312) 474-6300	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (312) 474-0448	b. Deposit Account Number 13-2855 Authorized User Name Randall G. Rueth
Email Address: rrueth@marshallip.com	Actionized odd Name   Name of
9. Signature:	
- Handy	December 20, 2007
Signature AF 997	Date Total number of pages including source
Rangáll G. Rueth - 45,887  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being a Trademark Office, facsimile no. (671) 273-0140, on the date shown below	nttached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and
II	(Randall G. Rueth)

PATENT REEL: 020291 FRAME: 0449 USPTO

12/17/2007 11:41:59 AM

PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: RANDALL G. RUETH COMPANY: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

12/12/2007 10:54:34 AM

700353291

Page 1

B No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
l. Name of conveying perty:	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Apothecery Products, Inc.	Name: WALGREEN CO.
Additional name(a) of conveying partylles) standard?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Detr(s):	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	104 Wilmot Road
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	•
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Deerfield
Government Interest Assignment	State: Illimois
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 60015
Other	Additional name(s) & address(as) Yes X No stacked?
4: Application or patient number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Palent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)
11/962,741	
Additional numbers attached	7 Yes X No
Hame and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be wished:	th. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Randall G. Rueth	
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP	7. Total Res (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29488/43473	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sears (Owe)	Enclosed
The second secon	None required (government interest not affecting titl
·	1 1 - Annie radiniae Sensonius monate ing singenish na
City: Chicago	6. Payment information
State: 11. 23px 60606-6357	a. Credit Cerd 1.ast 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (312) 474-6300	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (312) 474-0448	b. Deposit Account Number 13-2855
Finali Address: rrueth@marshallip.com	Authorized User Name Randall G. Rueth
), Signature:	
///	December 12, 2007
Signature	Date
Randali G. Rueth - 45,887	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;
	•

**PATENT REEL: 020291 FRAME: 0450**  ں یہ جی ب

12/17/2007 11:41:59 AM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO: RANDALL G. RUETH

COMPANY: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

12/12/2007 10:54:34 AM

Renee Vascik

Page 2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Apothecary Products, inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 11750 12th Avenue South, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337, owns the entire right, title and interest in and to application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on November 2, 2007, application Serial No. 11/982,741 which is emitted MULTIPLE COMPARTMENT CONTAINER.

AND WHEREAS, Walgreen Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and having an office and place of business at 104 Wilmot Road, 2nd Floor, MS 1425, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concorn, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, easigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the aforesaid application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Lexters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hard this 2-4

John A/Creel, President ary Products, Inc.

COUNTY-OF

Ocenshino 7 before me personally appeared John A. Creef to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing

instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and pr

set forth

**RECORDED: 12/12/2007** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020291 FRAME: 0451